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Italy league table by value Italy league table by deal count

Ranking 1H19 1H18

1H19 1H18 Company name Value  
(USDm)

Deal 
count

Count 
change

Deal 
count

1 3 Nctm Studio Legale 1,801 26 0 26

2 1 Gianni, Origoni, Grippo, Cappelli & Partners 1,802 24 -5 29

3 5 Pedersoli Studio Legale 1,769 19 -5 24

4 2 Chiomenti 1,922 18 -9 27

5 10 Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 1,988 17 2 15

6 6 BonelliErede 5,325 15 -6 21

7 4 Gatti Pavesi Bianchi 1,228 15 -10 25

8 12 Legance Avvocati Associati 2,859 14 1 13

9 14 PwC legal 2,497 13 1 12

10 16 Dentons 347 12 1 11

11 33 Deloitte Legal 201 12 7 5

12 21 Simmons & Simmons 684 11 3 8

13 13 DLA Piper 761 10 -2 12

14 19 Giovannelli e Associati 299 10 1 9

15 9 Pavia e Ansaldo 7 10 -5 15

16 25 Allen & Overy 1,804 8 2 6

17 23 White & Case 1,150 7 0 7

18 8 Gattai Minoli Agostinelli & Partners 1,863 6 -9 15

19 11 Latham & Watkins 1,733 6 -8 14

20 74 LCA STUDIO LEGALE 240 6 4 2

Ranking 1H19 1H18

1H19 1H18 Company name Value  
(USDm)

Deal 
count

% Value 
change

Value  
(USDm)

1 12 BonelliErede 5,325 15 -76.8% 22,933

2 14 Linklaters 3,504 4 -78.4% 16,219

3 88 Ashurst 3,300 2 4242.1% 76

4 8 Legance Avvocati Associati 2,859 14 -93.0% 40,635

5 47 PwC legal 2,497 13 545.2% 387

6 74 Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 1,988 17 1119.6% 163

7 19 Chiomenti 1,922 18 -78.2% 8,827

8 20 Gattai Minoli Agostinelli & Partners 1,863 6 -76.1% 7,791

9 5 Allen & Overy 1,804 8 -95.7% 41,786

10 7 Gianni, Origoni, Grippo, Cappelli & Partners 1,802 24 -95.6% 41,033

11 52 Nctm Studio Legale 1,801 26 510.5% 295

12 16 Pedersoli Studio Legale 1,769 19 -84.2% 11,165

13 21 Latham & Watkins 1,733 6 -66.9% 5,239

14= 4 Davis Polk & Wardwell 1,300 1 -96.9% 42,422

14= - Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz 1,300 1 - -

16 22 Gatti Pavesi Bianchi 1,228 15 -75.3% 4,976

17 17 White & Case 1,150 7 -89.7% 11,153

18 10 Uria Menendez 1,120 2 -97.2% 39,622

19 32 Shearman & Sterling 1,116 3 -44.1% 1,998

20 65 Carnelutti Studio Legale Associato 970 1 394.9% 196
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